504734026 01/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4780752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUSAN J GLENN	04/23/2001
GREGORY A SHREVE	05/11/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIME DOMAIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	7057 OLD MADISON PIKE
City:	HUNTSVILLE
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35806

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6879878		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)358-2264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@martensenip.com **RACHEL REINHARDT** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2236 RUTHERFORD ROAD SUITE 113

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROBO G001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C. MARTENSEN		
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Martensen, Reg. No. 46901/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2018		

Total Attachments: 5

source=6763282#page1.tif source=6763282#page2.tif source=6763282#page3.tif source=6763282#page4.tif source=BIB_16#page1.tif

> REEL: 044644 FRAME: 0656 504734026

PATENT

FORM PRO 1505 PROPERTY.				
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION I		MENT OF COMMERCE		
The first control of the control of	rademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94		req	m en	
Tab settings [] [] []		<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Com			cord the attached original doc	uments or
copy thereof.	06-13	3-2001		
1. Name of conveying pa			2. Name and address of	0
Guara T. Glass			receiving party(ies):	P TO
Susan J. Glenn		###		[™] ⇔ ==
Gregory A. Shreve			Time Domain Corporation	
	10174	47024	Street Address:	o.⇔ <u>=</u>
	A - 1		Street Address:	⊃ <u>;;;</u> =
İ	1)///	1/- 1	7057 Old Madison Pike	1
			Huntsville, AL 35806	665
			numesville, All 33000	ບິ 📰
	2 9			רי ===
Additional name(s) of convey	ving party(ies)		Ì	
attached? Yes X No				
			Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es)
			attached? Yes X N	10
1			1	
3. Nature of conveyance	× 0/0 -		₹	
3. Macure of conveyance		フノマタ		
X Assignment	Merger	36.7	1	
			1	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			•
		_		
Other			ļ	
	001 and May 11, 2001, respect	ively.		
 Application number(s 	s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being for	iled together with a new appl	ication, the execut	tion date of the application is	s:
Paris 22 2001 (Garage	T Glamm) and Man 11 2001 /	Crosows A Chroso		
April 23, 2001 (Susan	J. Glenn) and May 11, 2001 (Gregory A. Shreve;		
1				
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes	X No	
	party to whom correspondence	concerning	6. Total number of app	
document should be mailed:			and patents involved: One ((1)
William J. Tucker, Esq.	an r			
8650 Southwestern Blvd. #285	25			
Dallas, Texas 75206-2688 CUSTOMER NO. 27512				
	170		m. I 1 C (27 C F D	
6/08/2001 DTESSEM1 00000058 098736	¹³⁷ \		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R	•
4 FC:581	40.00 DP		3.41):.\$ 40.00	
1,01004	J		X Enclosed	
1				
			Authorized to be ch	arged to
			deposit account	_
			8. Deposit account num	ber:
			50-1481	
			(Attach duplicate copy of t	
			if paying by deposit accoun	nt)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signat				
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true	and correct and any attached c	opy is a
true copy of the original d				
	I im. Ny	_	_ 11 .	
William J. Tucker	1 1 1 1			
1	Willia Janl	(C) Date	June 4,2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature (Reg. No. 41,35	ob) Date	•	
Name of Person Signing Total		ob) Date	•	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. WJT001-0023

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Susan J. Glenn and Gregory A. Shreve have invented certain new and useful

improvements in the following:

ULTRA-WIDEBAND ENHANCED ROBOT AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE ROBOT

for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent; and,

WHEREAS, Time Domain Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

having its principal place of business at 7057 Old Madison Pike in Huntsville, Alabama (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the

said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer

unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues,

substitutions, continuations-in-parts and continuations thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom,

insofar as each of our interests are concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full

and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including

the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its

own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving

ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations,

affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 3

₽₳₸**₠**₦₸ ₽**₽₽**₽₽: •**₽₽₽₽** We hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to either of us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. WJT001-0023 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number:

Filing Date:

INVENTORS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day of 0 200. 200

4812 Panorana Drive Huntsville, AL 35801

State of Alabama §

§ ss.:

County of Madison §

On this Ada day of April , Aool , before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, Susan J. Glenn known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-7-2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand	d and seal this
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) ss.: County of <u>Los ANGELES</u>)	
On this day of	, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the bry A. Shreve, known to me to be the person who signed and same to be his own free act and deed.
BARBARA J. KORTZ Commission # 1196068 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 2002	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Det. 9,2002



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Address: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 www.uspto.gov

Rih Data Sheet

CONFIRMATION NO. 4445

FILING DATE 04/01/2005 RULE	CLASS 700		GROUP ART UNIT		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. WJT001-0023C2 (TIME.120.2	
					• •	
, Huntsville, AL;						
eve, Huntsville, AL;						
is a CON of 10/826,4 of 09/873,639 06/04/2	40 04/17 2001 PA		879,878			
EIGN FILING LICENSE		** SMALL E	ENTITY **			
□ yes ☑ no		STATE OR	SHEETS	TOTA	L INDEPENDENT	
Allowance		COUNTRY				
or controlling a robot			□ All F	ees		
	O4/01/2005 RULE , Huntsville, AL; eve, Huntsville, AL; is a CON of 10/826,4 of 09/873,639 06/04/2 ATIONS EIGN FILING LICENSE yes a no yes a no Allowance ner's Signature	RULE Huntsville, AL; eve, Huntsville, AL; is a CON of 10/826,440 04/17 of 09/873,639 06/04/2001 PATATIONS EIGN FILING LICENSE yes no Met after Allowance ner's Signature Initials	RULE CLASS 700 RULE Huntsville, AL; eve, Huntsville, AL; is a CON of 10/826,440 04/17/2004 PAT 6, of 09/873,639 06/04/2001 PAT 6,763,282 ATIONS STATE OR Allowance Allowance Allowance Allowance Der's Signature Initials CLASS 700 CLASS	RULE CLASS 700 GROUP ART 3661 RULE Huntsville, AL; eve, Huntsville, AL; is a CON of 10/826,440 04/17/2004 PAT 6,879,878 of 09/873,639 06/04/2001 PAT 6,763,282 ATIONS ***SMALL ENTITY ** Lyes To Met after Allowance 1 yes To Met after Allowance 1 yes To Met after Allowance 1 nitials To COUNTRY AL Procent Country Allowance 1 nitials AL Procent Country Allowance 23	O4/01/2005 RULE CLASS 700 GROUP ART UNIT 3661 Huntsville, AL; eve, Huntsville, AL; is a CON of 10/826,440 04/17/2004 PAT 6,879,878 of 09/873,639 06/04/2001 PAT 6,763,282 ATIONS ** SMALL ENTITY ** Group ART UNIT 3661 STATE OR SHEETS TOTA Allowance Allowance To May Signature Initials COUNTRY AL 20	